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China Touring Car Champlonship

A

TCRAsia

INTERNATIONAL SERIES

2022 P ERFE R EE MR EBERIREY
07 - 10 December 2022

CTCC-# X HF/TCR Asia

KB 5 — T HE AL TR -] 28 B SR

BRI FEEY (2.063 km)

Classification on the best lap

Pos. No. Name Best Lap Class Cup Inlap Laps Gap 1st Team Tires
1 1 FkEimzzaQ 1:07.535  HHJk41Pro TCR Asia 7 12 - FEMBEYL W s Shell Teamwork Lynk & Co Racing MICHELIN
2 11 X|FJRLZC 1:07.799 AN 4HAm TCR Asia/#Zi#h 7 12 0.264 326 Racing Team MICHELIN
3 18 k% zzD 1:07.816  HRML4Pro TCR Asia/i@Z#F 7 8 0.281 MG XPOWER MICHELIN
4 51  RQWWYF 1:07.819 AFF4Am TCR Asia/HZAF 6 12 0.284 326 Racing Team MICHELIN
5 555 i ik XXz 1:07.934 B #Pro BZH 5 9 0.399 ERKAR333 MICHELIN
6 9 Kk4EzD 1:08.036 k4 Pro TCR Asia 6 11 0.501 FM Y B 7 Shell Teamwork Lynk & Co Racing MICHELIN
7 7 WECHW 1:08.116  HVk4Pro TCR Asia/#BZE#F 4 10 0581 MG XPOWER MICHELIN
8 5 AKiHRzy 1:08.128  HAML4Pro TCR Asia/MZk#F 10 12 0.593 MG XPOWER MICHELIN
9 63 B ELWH 1:08.297 Wl 4Pro ML 10 13 0.762 LR KA333 MICHELIN
10 12 T HAWYS 1:08.455 Bk 4Pro TCR Asia 7 11 0.920 Fem YL B mShell Teamwork Lynk & Co Racing MICHELIN
1 89 Br{F JLRCF 1:08.501 L4 Am TCR Asia/MHZM 12 14  0.966 ZZRT MICHELIN
12 65 IR ELCH 1:08.583 NFHAn TCR Asia/fZi#k 8 11 1.048 QMA Motorsports Uik MICHELIN
13 58 ®i*FFHGHY 1:09.159 WMV 4lPro 4 7 11 1.624 ERKA333 MICHELIN
14 66 FHHLwI 1:09.402 2 4Am TCR Asia/B4iAH 6 10  1.867 MOTVE & Z. SPEED MICHELIN
15 188 AR akLXY 1:09.699 AFFHAm TCR Asia/IZ4R 7 11 2.164 Z.SPEED N MICHELIN
16 71 IE—ITY 1:16.207 WML 4Pro #BEM 3 3 8672 ER K333 MICHELIN
17 20 LHiikAVI - BRML41Pro TCR Asia/#Zi#F 0 0 MG XPOWER MICHELIN

Best Lap : 1:07.535 (109.9 km/h), (No.1) #E#77Q
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China Touring Car Champlonship

RS

TCRAsial

INTERNATIONAL SERIES

07 - 10 December 2022

CTCC-#8 ¢ #F/TCR Asia E#ERGIREY (2.063 km)
R 5 — T HAL -V 5 SR Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 1, # &£ 35822Q, Pos. 1
1 9:58:06 17.841 33.387 27.038 Pit In 3:05.549
2 10:02:27 3:27.699  32.493 20.682 4:20.874 7:26.423
3 10:03:38 17.474 32.319 20.953 1:10.746 8:37.169
4 10:13:59 9:23.277  34.319 23.801 10:21.397 18:58.566
5 10:15:08 17.529 31.065 20.465 1:09.059 20:07.625
6 10:16:17 17.591 30.772 20.114 1:08.477 21:16.102
7 10:17:24 17.218 30.362 19.955 1:07.535 22:23.637
8 10:18:32 17.254 30.543 19.913 1:07.710 23:31.347
9 10:19:43 18.132 31.729 21.253 1:11.114 24:42.461
10 10:20:51 17.273 30.524 19.994 1:07.791 25:50.252
11 10:21:58 30.368 19.992 1:07.542 26:57.794
12 10:23:19 17.971 32.576 30.220 PitIn 28:18.561
No. 11, X|FJRLZC, Pos. 2
1 9:58:08 17.928 33.586 26.812 PitIn 3:07.668
2 10:02:28 3:23.777  35.259 20.788 4:19.824 7:27.492
3 10:03:38 17.425 32.524 20.502 1:10.451 8:37.943
4 10:13:58 9:20429  35.804 23.225 10:19.458 18:57.401
5 10:15:07 17.279 31.333 20.185 1:08.797 20:06.198
6 10:16:15 17.171 31.101 19.983 1:08.255 21:14.453
7 10:17:23 17.128 [30.836 [19.835 [1:07.799 ] 2222252
8 10:18:31 17.235 31.248 19.935 1:08.418 23:30.670
9 10:19:39 17.151 31.139 20.070 1:08.360 24:39.030
10 10:20:48 [7321___]31.128 20.058 1:08.307 25:47.337
11 10:21:56 17.288 30.924 19.936 1:08.148 26:55.485
12 10:23:13 17.247 32.660 26.790 PitIn 28:12.182
No. 18, 5k ¥ % ZZD, Pos. 3
1 9:58:54 19.776 37.559 22,061 1:19.396 3:53.101
2 10:00:12 18.734 33.376 26.403 Pit In 5:11.614
3 10:13:25 12:15.715  35.260 21.841 13:12.816 18:24.430
4 10:14:40 17.583 35.901 21.602 1:15.086 19:39.516
5 10:15:49 17.586 31.220 20.000 1:08.806 20:48.322
6 10:16:57 17.295 30.919 19.871 1:08.085 21:56.407
7 10:18:05 [17349 [30.723 19.944 [1:07:816 ]  23:04.223
8 10:19:36 21.207 42.194 27.767 PitIn 24:35.391
No. 51, RIGIAWYF, Pos. 4
1 9:58:02 18.621 34.083 24.863 PitIn 3:01.722
2 10:02:05 2:58.901  41.629 22.491 4:03.021 7:04.743
3 10:03:16 17.286 32.573 21.242 1:11.101 8:15.844
4 10:13:55 9:40.524  36.929 21.388 10:38.841 18:54.685
5 10:15:04 17.134 31.749 19.908 1:08.791 20:03.476
6 10:16:12 [16:894 31.172 19.753 [1:07.819 ]  21:11.295
7 10:17:20 17.111 30.991 19.851 1:07.953 22:19.248
8 10:18:28 17.047 31.010 20.050 1:08.107 23:27.355
9 10:19:41 18.717 33.537 20.578 1:12.832 24:40.187
NGK f54 0 d
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INTERNATIONAL SERIES

07 - 10 December 2022

CTCC-# Z#F/TCR Asia EEREFEEY (2.063 km)
N
FB AN B — T HEAL F.-HT 25 B SR Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 51, R1GTAWYF, Pos. 4
10 10:20:49 17.272 31.127 20.038 1:08.437 25:48.624
11 10:21:57 17.081 31.036 20.129 1:08.246 26:56.870
12 10:23:15 17.057 32,516 27.970 Pit In 28:14.413
No. 555, f ik #1 XXZ, Pos. 5
1 9:59:25 18.987 32.863 20.801 1:12.651 4:24.784
2 10:00:40 17.783 31.771 25.249 Pit In 5:39.587
3 10:13:54 12:15.887  37.017 21.232 13:14.136 18:53.723
4 10:15:11 17.568 33.964 25.627 1:17.159 20:10.882
5 10:16:19 17.559 [30.702 [19.673 [1:07.934 ] 21:18.816
6 10:17:27 - - : 1:07-300 22:26.616
7 10:18:35 17.403 31.105 19.810 1:08.318 23:34.934
8 10:19:44 [17:288]30.949 20.725 1:08.962 24:43.896
9 10:21:06 23.628 32.881 25.115 Pit In 26:05.520
No. 9, K #i4EZD, Pos. 6
1 9:58:18 18.612 33.646 30.583 PitIn 3:17.643
2 10:03:03 3:48.860 35453 20.378 4:44.691 8:02.334
3 10:14:01 10:00.862  34.618 22.981 10:58.461 19:00.795
4 10:15:10 17.276 31.035 20.222 1:08.533 20:09.328
5 10:16:18 17.345 30.787 19.959 1:08.091 21:17.419
6 10:17:26 17.351 30.703 19.982 1:08.036 | 22:25.455
7 10:18:34 17.436 30.663 20.122 1:08.221 23:33.676
8 10:19:44 17.271 31.243 20.977 1:09.491 24:43.167
9 10:20:52 17.415 30.747 20.224 1:08.386 25:51.553
10 10:22:10 17.345 30.894 29.813 PitIn 27:09.605
11 10:25:45 2:33.364  32.817 28.759 PitIn 30:44.545
No. 7, # % JECHW, Pos. 7
1 9:59:06 21.112 36.731 21.977 1:19.820 4:05.994
2 10:00:14 - - - +:07-980 5:13.974
3 10:01:23 17.376 31.227 19.910 1:08.513 6:22.487
4 10:02:31 17.791 [30:569 [19.756 [1:08.116 ] 7:30.603
5 10:03:39 - - - 1:07-829 8:38.432
6 10:13:21 8:47.099  33.408 21.544 9:42.051 18:20.483
7 10:14:30 17.678 31.060 20.222 1:08.960 19:29.443
8 10:15:38 17.516 30.988 19.976 1:08.480 20:37.923
9 10:16:47 [[7369___]30.904 19.971 1:08.244 21:46.167
10 10:18:21 21.951 41.593 31.319 Pit In 23:21.030
No. 5, K% ZJ, Pos. 8
1 9:58:28 18.484 33.600 30.658 PitIn 3:27.387
2 10:02:38 3:15.109  34.713 20.716 4:10.538 7:37.925
3 10:03:48 - - - 1:09:439 8:47.364
4 10:13:30 8:44.375  36.428 21.831 9:42.634 18:29.998
5 10:14:44 17.523 35.444 20.994 1:13.961 19:43.959
NGK g 1511 114
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07 - 10 December 2022

CTCC-# Z#F/TCR Asia FHBEREEEY (2.063 km)
HERM 5 — T HEAL TR -HT P G Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 5, & #1 %z, Pos. 8
6 10:15:53 s - - 108794 20:52.750
7 10:17:03 - - = 1:09-355 22:02.105
8 10:18:11 30.988 20.090 1:08.306 23:10.411
9 10:19:19 17.251 30.900 20.091 1:08.242 24:18.653
10 10:20:27 17.282 [30.783 [20.063 [1:08.128 ] 25:26.781
11 10:21:36 - - - 1:08.841 26:35.622
12 10:22:49 18.963 33.222 20.915 1:13.100 27:48.722
No. 63, Fifi LR LWH, Pos. 9
1 9:58:25 18.663 35.476 23.859 1:17.998 3:24.859
2 9:59:36 17.742 32.739 20.483 1:10.964 4:35.823
3 10:00:46 17.247 32.461 20.457 1:10.165 5:45.988
4 10:02:05 17.512 33.460 27.163 PitIn 7:04.123
5 10:13:33 10:29.014  37.717 22.000 11:28.731 18:32.854
6 10:14:50 18.129 35.788 22.844 1:16.761 19:49.615
7 10:15:59 - - - 1:09:335 20:58.950
8 10:17:08 31.195 20.093 1:08.318 22:07.268
9 10:18:16 17.337 31.018 20.027 1:08.382 23:15.650
10 10:19:24 17.258 30.995 20.044 1:08.297 | 24:23.947
11 10:20:33 17.274 20.159 1:08.419 25:32.366
12 10:21:41 17.260 31.042 20.175 1:08.477 26:40.843
13 10:23:07 20.539 37.099 28.390 PitIn 28:06.871
No. 12, £ H AWYS, Pos. 10
1 9:58:31 18.634 34.824 30.629 Pit In 3:30.086
2 10:02:51 3:24.226  35.316 21.131 4:20.673 7:50.759
3 10:14:02 10:10.854  36.889 23.351 11:11.094 19:01.853
4 10:15:35 17.891 54.388 20.490 1:32.769 20:34.622
5 10:16:49 17.294 32.147 24,437 1:13.878 21:48.500
6 10:17:58 17.483 31.357 20.096 1:08.936 22:57.436
7 10:19:06 17.256 31.173 [20.026 [1:08.455 ] 24:05.891
8 10:20:15 31.144 20.122 1:08.517 25:14.408
9 10:21:24 17.412 31.428 20.109 1:08.949 26:23.357
10 10:22:33 17.419 31.224 20.128 1:08.771 27:32.128
11 10:23:41 17.380 B3 J20.178 1:08.671 28:40.799
No. 89, Btf# FLRCF, Pos. 11
1 9:57:57 18.345 33.072 24,533 1:15.950 2:56.288
2 9:59:10 18.348 34.880 20.467 1:13.695 4:09.983
3 10:00:21 = . - 1:10:634 5:20.614
4 10:01:30 17.657 31.397 20.225 1:09.279 6:29.893
5 10:02:39 31.326 20.299 1:08.736 7:38.629
6 10:13:08 9:29.822  35.326 23.779 10:28.927 18:07.556
% 10:14:21 19.121 33.126 20.636 1:12.883 19:20.439
8 10:15:30 - - - 1:09.497 20:29.936
9 10:16:39 17.276 31.109 20.218 1:08.603 21:38.539
10 10:17:48 17.137 31.511 1:08.696 22:47.235
hrg +
e i §
NGK amt G P
FHELW: REMBEEAS: T EE: M% (04{,7
Start : 09:55, End : 10:22
Page:3/5 Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com Printed : 2022/12/8 10:46



2022 1 HIRF 7 RV B VLRl LI RGREY
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China Touring Car Champlonship
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INTERNATIONAL SERIES

07 - 10 December 2022

CTCC-H KM /TCR Asia FHEREIREY) (2.063 km)
BB B — T HEAL -5 SR Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 89, L FLRCF, Pos. 11
11 10:18:57 17.245 31.207 20.379 1:08.831 23:56.066
12 10:20:05 17.247 20.170 25:04.567
13 10:21:18 19.275 33.390 20.686 1:13.351 26:17.918
14 10:22:33 17.342 31.389 25.599 Pit In 27:32.248
No. 65, #3R4ELCH, Pos. 12
1 9:58:25 19.281 36.187 29.569 PitIn 3:24.952
2 10:02:42 3:19.635 36.302 20.792 4:16.729 7:41.681
3 10:03:51 = z = 1:08.905 8:50.586
4 10:14:03 9:10.536 38.049 23.528 10:12.113 19:02.699
5 10:15:14 17.752 32.479 20.360 1:10.591 20:13.290
6 10:16:23 17.400 31.432 20.155 1:08.987 21:22.277
7 10:17:31 17.362 31.044 20.239 1:08.645 22:30.922
8 10:18:40 17.372 31.189 20.022 1:08.583 23:39.505
9 10:19:49 17.561 31.151 19.997 1:08.709 24:48.214
10 10:20:58 17.433 31.319 20.128 1:08.880 25:57.094
11 10:22:12 [17.354 130.915 ]26.252 Pit In 27:11.615
No. 58, H#EPHGHY, Pos. 13
1 9:59:31 20.026 34.287 29.714 PitIn 4:30.097
2 10:03:22 2:47.133 40.718 24.039 3:51.890 8:21.987
3 10:13:46 9:25.355 36.941 21.675 10:23.971 18:45.958
4 10:14:59 18.435 33.163 20.690 1:12.288 19:58.246
5 10:16:09 18.088 32.002 20.281 1:10.371 21:08.617
6 10:17:18 17.414 31.669 20.194 1:09.277 22:17.894
7 10:18:27 17.469 31.316 20.374 1:09.159 | 23:27.053
8 10:19:37 = - - 1095+ 24:36.564
9 10:20:47 17572 31.775 20.599 1:09.946 25:46.510
10 10:22:04 22.492 33.543 20.784 1:16.819 27:03.329
11 10:23:13 17.481 31.574 20.663 1:09.718 28:13.047
No. 66, Z#HILWJ, Pos. 14
1 10:00:50 20.839 39.366 30.264 Pit In 5:49.829
2 10:14:08 12:17.965  37.509 22.160 13:17.634 19:07.463
3 10:15:21 18.245 34.083 21.235 1:13.563 20:21.026
4 10:16:33 17.795 32.597 20.726 1:11.118 21:32.144
5 10:17:43 17.662 31.983 20.561 1:10.206 22:42.350
6 10:18:52 17.630 31.407 20.365 1:09.402 ] 23:51.752
7 10:20:02 17.566 32.382 20.296 1:10.244 25:01.996
8 10:21:12 17.701 31.779 20.383 1:09.863 26:11.859
9 10:22:22 17.768 31.923 20.508 1:10.199 27:22.058
10 10:23:32 17.692 31.758 20.347 1:09.797 28:31.855
No. 188, ZE BELXY, Pos. 15
1 9:59:16 20.372 36.041 21.831 1:18.244 4:15.391
2 10:00:35 17.866 34.201 26.856 Pit In 5:34.314
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China Touring Car Champlons|
o i INTERNATIONAL SERIES
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2022 FEREG BN EESE MR FBERDEEY
07 - 10 December 2022

CTCC #BZ#/TCR Asia E#ERLELEY) (2.063 km)
FBRA B — T HEAL - P LS Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 188, ZE XL XY, Pos. 15
3 10:14:05 12:32.331  36.210 21.899 13:30.440 19:04.754
4 10:15:17 17.969 33.089 21.209 1:12.267 20:17.021
5 10:16:28 18.334 31.980 20.518 1:10.832 21:27.853
6 10:17:39 18.906 31.582 20.341 1:10.829 22:38.682
7 10:18:49 17717 31.719 20.263 11:09.699 | 23:48.381
8 10:20:05 18.659 36.195 20.829 1:15.683 25:04.064
9 10:21:15 17.989 31.783 20.577 1:10.349 26:14.413
10 10:22:25 17.746 32.221 20.656 1:10.623 27:25.036
11 10:23:36 17.885 31.901 20.875 1:10.661 28:35.697

No. 71, YL —JTY, Pos. 16

1 9:58:38 |18.043 132.785 ]28.832 Pit In 3:37.773
2 10:02:03 2:22.095 40.831 22.076 3:25.002 7:.02.775
3 10:03:19 19.642 35.041 |21.524 11:16.207 | 8:18.982

No. 20, X BHiEAVI, Pos. 17
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